SM72480
May 11, 2011
SolarMagic 1.6V, LLP-6 Factory Preset Temperature Switch
and Temperature Sensor
General Description
The SM72480 is a low-voltage, precision, dual-output, low-
power temperature switch and temperature sensor. The tem-
perature trip point (TTRIP) is set at the factory to be 120°C.

4
8
0
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering Information
Order Number
Temperature
Trip Point, °C
Description
NS Package
Number
Package
Marking
Transport Media
SM72480SD-125 125°C 6–pin LLP SDB06A 299 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
SM72480SDE-125 125°C 6–pin LLP SDB06A 299 250 Units on Tape and
Reel
SM72480SDX-125 125°C 6–pin LLP SDB06A 299 4500 Units on Tape and
Reel
SM72480SD-120 120°C 6–pin LLP SDB06A S80 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
SM72480SDE-120 120°C 6–pin LLP SDB06A S80 250 Units on Tape and
Reel
SM72480SDX-120 120°C 6–pin LLP SDB06A S80 4500 Units on Tape and
Reel
SM72480SD-105 105°C 6–pin LLP SDB06A 701 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
SM72480SDE-105 105°C 6–pin LLP SDB06A 701 250 Units on Tape and
Reel
SM72480SDX-105 105°C 6–pin LLP SDB06A 701 4500 Units on Tape and
Reel
www.national.com 4
S
M
7
2
4
8
0
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Supply Voltage −0.3V to +6.0V
Voltage at OVERTEMP pin −0.3V to +6.0V
Voltage at OVERTEMP and
 VTEMP pins −0.3V to (VDD + 0.5V)
TRIP TEST Input Voltage −0.3V to (VDD + 0.5V)
Output Current, any output pin ±7 mA
Input Current at any pin (Note 2) 5 mA
Storage Temperature −65°C to +150°C
Maximum Junction Temperature
 TJ(MAX) +155°C
ESD Susceptibility (Note 3) :
 Human Body Model 4500V
 Machine Model 300V
Charged Device Model 1000V
For soldering specifications: see product folder at
www.national.com and www.national.com/ms/MS/MS-
SOLDERING.pdf
Operating Ratings (Note 1)
Specified Temperature Range:  TMIN ≤ TA ≤ TMAX
 SM72480 −50°C ≤ TA ≤ +150°C
Supply Voltage Range (VDD) +1.6 V to +5.5 V
Thermal Resistance (θJA) (Note 4)
 LLP-6 (Package SDB06A) 152 °C/W
Accuracy Characteristics